SCUBAnauts International, Inc. Scholarship Agreement

Date: _____

This agreement is between SCUBAnauts International, Inc. (SNI) and ______, scholarship recipient.

SNI agrees to provide the scholarship recipient with the opportunity to participate fully in programs offered to all members. This will include SCUBA training, gear maintenance, all safety and emergency management training, scientific diver status and any required materials. SNI will provide leadership and guidance along with a safe environment for the scholarship recipient to advance through the ranks of SNI.

Scholarship recipient agrees to participate fully in the SNI mission by attending meetings and activities, abide by the SNI Standards of Character, Citizenship and Leadership, and to maintain all dive gear in accordance with safety standards.

Adult Scholarship Sponsor agrees to support the scholarship recipient in their efforts to advance through the ranks of SNI by providing transportation, communication and encouraging success.

The term of this scholarship shall last as long as the recipient fully participates in the program, meets the requirements of a youth member of SNI and the requirements listed above.

In the event that the scholarship recipient in unable to complete the first year of membership in SCUBAnauts International, Inc., all dive gear, materials or uniforms provided will be returned in good condition (normal usage wear and tear).

Signed:

SCUBAnauts International, Inc.

Scholarship Recipient

Adult Scholarship Sponsor

SCUBAnauts International, Inc.

1497 Main Street #221 Dunedin, FL 34698 <u>info@scubanautsintl.org</u> A 501 (c) 3 Youth Marine Science Organization

www.scubanautsintl.org